

After School Program Rates 2025-2026

Kindergarten through Grade 8

The program is available each school day from 2:45PM-5:45PM with the last pickup at 6:00PM. A late charge will be assessed after 6:00PM.

# of children	Monthly Rate
	(September-June)
1 child	\$275.00
2 children	\$400.00
3 children	\$475.00

Daily Rate: \$25.00 per child

In order to register:

- Please complete the application and parent agreement. Students may not begin the After School without these important documents.
- Agree to pay the \$25.00 registration fee and the monthly tuition.
 Monthly payment is due no later than the first Friday of each month or can be billed through FACTS. Please note your preference on the form.

OLG Parent 2025-2026 Parent/Student Handbook (Page 12)

<u>Parents must arrange for student pickup each day at 2:45PM. Students remaining at school</u> after 3:00PM will be supervised by the After School staff and the daily rate will be billed.

